

Current issue date:
Expiry date:
Certificate identity number

9 March 2021 31 August 2023 10342302 Original approval(s): ISO 14001 - 28 November 2005 ISO 45001 - 9 March 2021 ISO 9001 - 6 September 1993

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

Tony Gee and Partners LLP

Hardy House, 140 High Street, Esher, KT10 9QJ, United Kingdom

has been approved by Lloyd's Register to the following standards:

ISO 14001:2015, ISO 45001:2018, ISO 9001:2015

Approval number(s): ISO 14001 - 0002512, ISO 45001 - 00012573, ISO 9001 - 0002513

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

The provision of consulting engineering services for investigation, building design, bridge design, civil and structural design and temporary works.

David Derrick Area Operations Manager UK & Ireland Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited

١



Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom



Certificate identity number: 10342302

Certificate Schedule

Activities Location ISO 14001:2015, ISO 45001:2018, ISO 9001:2015 The provision of consulting engineering services for Hardy House, 140 High Street, Esher, KT10 9QJ, investigation, building design, bridge design, civil and United Kingdom structural design and temporary works. ISO 14001:2015, ISO 45001:2018, ISO 9001:2015 The provision of consulting engineering services for 8th Floor, International House, Dover Place, Ashford, TN23 investigation, building design, bridge design, civil and 1HU, United Kingdom structural design and temporary works. ISO 14001:2015, ISO 45001:2018, ISO 9001:2015 The provision of consulting engineering services for 10, Temple Street, Birmingham, B2 5BN, investigation, building design, bridge design, civil and United Kingdom structural design and temporary works. ISO 14001:2015, ISO 45001:2018, ISO 9001:2015 The provision of consulting engineering services for 3rd Floor, James Sellars House, 144, West George Street, investigation, building design, bridge design, civil and Glasgow, G2 2HG, United Kingdom structural design and temporary works. ISO 14001:2015, ISO 45001:2018, ISO 9001:2015 The provision of consulting engineering services for 4th Floor, Arthur House, 11-13 Chorlton Street, Manchester, investigation, building design, bridge design, civil and M1 3FH, United Kingdom structural design and temporary works. ISO 14001:2015, ISO 45001:2018, ISO 9001:2015 The provision of consulting engineering services for 1st Floor, Trident House, 42-48 Victoria Street, St Albans, AL1 3HZ, United Kingdom



Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom



Location

Certificate Schedule

Activities

investigation, building design, bridge design, civil and structural design and temporary works.

301 Stonehouse Park, Sperry Way, Stonehouse, GL10 3UT, United Kingdom

ISO 14001:2015, ISO 45001:2018, ISO 9001:2015 The provision of consulting engineering services for

investigation, building design, bridge design, civil and structural design and temporary works.

Tony Gee and Partners (Asia) Ltd

Suite 602, 6/F Chinachem Century Tower, 178 Gloucester Road, Wanchai, Hong Kong, China

Tony Gee and Partners Sdn Bhd

B-11-01, Block B, Plaza Mont Kiara, 2 Jalan Kiara, 50480 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia

Tony Gee and Partners (ME) Ltd

Unit 103, First Floor, Al Aryan Tower, Mina Road, PO Box 112008, Abu Dhabi, United Arab Emirates

ISO 9001:2015

The provision of consulting engineering services for investigation, building design, bridge design, civil and structural design and temporary works.

ISO 9001:2015

The provision of consulting engineering services for investigation, building design, bridge design, civil and structural design and temporary works.

ISO 9001:2015

The provision of consulting engineering services for investigation, building design, bridge design, civil and structural design and temporary works.



Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom